

\*

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 589 OF 2012

T. MARIAMMAL @ BHANUMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. VENKATACHALAM @ SENDIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is yet not served. Report received from the Trial Court to the effect that sole respondent has left the address.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent in the correct address, within four weeks. If steps are taken, issue fresh notice.

List again on 6.12.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(N.J.JAMADAR)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj