

X

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L . ) N O ( s ) . 5 8 9 O F 2 0 1 2

T. MARIAMMAL @ BHANUMATHI Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M. VENKATACHALAM @ SENDIL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

None for the parties.

It appears that till date there is no compliance of the order passed on 6.12.2012 whereby the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to file an application for withdrawal. Necessary steps be taken accordingly failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 21.2.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj