

X  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.14  
(In Chambers)

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.589 OF 2012

T. MARIAMMAL @ BHANUMATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. VENKATACHALAM @ SENDIL Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for withdrawal in spite of several opportunities. There is no representation of the petitioner today.

List before the Bench for appropriate orders.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master